

S.D. KALLMAN, L.P.
ENGINEERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
 1106 South Mays, Suite 101
 Round Rock, Texas 78664
 Phone: (512) 218-4404
 Fax: (512) 218-1668

THE CITY OF JOHNSON CITY
FIRE HYDRANT AND GATE VALVE IMPROVEMENTS
TDA FY 2021/2022 - PROJECT # CDV21-0060

Bid Date: March 14, 2024
Bid Time: 11:00 a.m.
SDK Job: 665-1789

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Sovrex, LLC 8876 Gulf Fwy, Suite 210 Houston, Texas 77017		Central Texas Site Prep, LLC P.O. Box 475 Buda, Texas 78610		Atlas Construction Corp. 316 Sunset Drive Granite Shoals, Texas 78654		JM Pipeline, LLC P.O. Box 1999 Burnet, Texas 78611	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance not to exceed 5% of the Total Base Bid.	L.S.	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,934.65	\$ 12,934.65	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Fire Hydrant Replacement including Connection to Existing Mainline Tee with Foster Adaptor, 6 inch Gate Valve, Fire Hydrant, D.I. Fittings, Concrete Thrust Blocking, Valve Box and Concrete Collar, Restoration and Revegetation and Concrete or Asphalt Pavement Replacement, where required.	EA.	12	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 11,918.43	\$ 143,021.16	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 123,600.00
3	6 inch Insertion Valve Assembly including 6 inch Gate Valve, Valve Box and Concrete Collar, Restoration and Revegetation and Concrete or Asphalt Pavement Replacement, where required.	EA.	3	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,125.67	\$ 33,377.01	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 44,400.00
4	8 inch Insertion Valve Assembly including 8 inch Gate Valve, Valve Box and Concrete Collar, Restoration and Revegetation and Concrete or Asphalt Pavement Replacement, where required.	EA.	6	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 12,642.53	\$ 75,855.18	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 101,400.00
5	Silt Fence for Erosion Control, including Installation and Removal.	L.F.	360	\$ 1.15	\$ 414.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 4.48	\$ 1,612.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,240.00
6	Traffic Control and Implementation Plan prepared by a Registered Engineer in the State of Texas.	L.S.	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 559.47	\$ 559.47	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
7	Trench Safety Plan and Systems.	L.F.	500	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Construction Staking, as required by Contractor.	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,047.34	\$ 3,047.34	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 246,914.00		\$ 261,520.00		\$ 271,627.61		\$ 292,240.00

S.D. KALLMAN, L.P.
ENGINEERS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
 1106 South Mays, Suite 101
 Round Rock, Texas 78664
 Phone: (512) 218-4404
 Fax: (512) 218-1668

THE CITY OF JOHNSON CITY
FIRE HYDRANT AND GATE VALVE IMPROVEMENTS
TDA FY 2021/2022 - PROJECT # CDV21-0060

Bid Date: March 14, 2024
Bid Time: 11:00 a.m.
SDK Job: 665-1789

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	G2 Company 12901 Margit Drive Austin, Texas 78729		M&C Fonseca Construction Co., Inc. 1901 Prairie Creek Road Granite Shoals, Texas 78654		Packsaddle Management, LLC P.O. Box 4385 Horseshoe Bay, Texas 78657		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance not to exceed 5% of the Total Base Bid.	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
2	Fire Hydrant Replacement including Connection to Existing Mainline Tee with Foster Adaptor, 6 inch Gate Valve, Fire Hydrant, D.I. Fittings, Concrete Thrust Blocking, Valve Box and Concrete Collar, Restoration and Revegetation and Concrete or Asphalt Pavement Replacement, where required.	EA.	12	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 214,800.00		\$ -
3	6 inch Insertion Valve Assembly including 6 inch Gate Valve, Valve Box and Concrete Collar, Restoration and Revegetation and Concrete or Asphalt Pavement Replacement, where required.	EA.	3	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		\$ -
4	8 inch Insertion Valve Assembly including 8 inch Gate Valve, Valve Box and Concrete Collar, Restoration and Revegetation and Concrete or Asphalt Pavement Replacement, where required.	EA.	6	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 113,400.00		\$ -
5	Silt Fence for Erosion Control, including Installation and Removal.	L.F.	360	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00		\$ -
6	Traffic Control and Implementation Plan prepared by a Registered Engineer in the State of Texas.	L.S.	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -
7	Trench Safety Plan and Systems.	L.F.	500	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
8	Construction Staking, as required by Contractor.	L.S.	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 309,520.00		\$ 314,090.00		\$ 403,000.00		\$ -
FIRE HYDRANT AND GATE VALVE IMPROVEMENTS											